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Acting Bureau Director  Phone Fax Email 

 Jim Lute, PhD (610) 450-2104 (610) 450-1932 jlute@pa.gov 

    

Division Director Phone Fax Email 

Debra Tyler, BS, MT(ASCP), MPH (484) 870-6418 (610) 450-1932 dtyler@pa.gov 

    

Laboratory Evaluation and Training Section Phone Fax Email 

Abiola Oladipo, MS, MPH - Supervisor (484) 870-6424 (610) 450-1932 ooladipo@pa.gov 

Larry Lint – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6414 (610) 450-1932 llint@pa.gov 

Yu Lung Li – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6449 (610) 450-1932 yuli@pa.gov 

Samuel Saitie – Laboratory Examiner (484) 870-6434 (610) 450-1932 ssaitie@pa.gov 

Charles Cook – Microbiologist 2 (484) 870-6376 (610) 450-1932 ccook@pa.gov 

Vince Lan, MS, MPH – Public Health Educator 2 (484) 870-6445 (610) 450-1932 jlan@pa.gov 

    

Administrative Support Section Phone Fax Email 

Pam Groff - Supervisor (484) 870-6425 (610) 450-1932 pgroff@pa.gov 

Deb Lawrenzi (484) 870-6396 (610) 450-1932 dlawrenzi@pa.gov 
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